Privacy Policy

We highly value your trust and want to ensure you understand how we manage your information.

Please carefully review this Privacy Policy (hereafter referred to as the "Policy"). By accessing or using this website or our services, or by agreeing to the Terms and Conditions and Policies in any other manner, you acknowledge your understanding and consent to adhere to these terms. It's crucial to note that by doing so, you may be waiving certain rights. If you do not agree with these Terms and Conditions and Policies, kindly refrain from using the Website.

About the Privacy Policy

The website fundeadmasters.com (hereafter, "Website," "Service," "Provider," "We," "Our," "Us") and its associated products and services (collectively, "Services") are operated by Proppy Limited, trading as "MSTRS PROP TRADING LTD". The provider is a Limited Liability Company registered in Cyprus with the company number HE452205 and the registered office at Christaki Kranou, 16, Riverside 2, Office 203, Germasogeia, 4041, Limassol, Cyprus. Privacy Policy Overview

This Privacy Policy outlines the collection, protection, usage, transfer, and storage of personally identifiable information ("Personal Information") that you may provide on the Website and its associated products and services. In this Privacy Policy, the term "Provider" (or "we," "us," or "our") refers to the Company and its affiliates.

Language of the Privacy Policy

This Privacy Policy is exclusively established in the English language.

Consent

This Privacy Policy is applicable to all visitors, clients, and individuals interacting with the Platform and Services, accessed through our website, app, or other platforms. By signing up on the website, using the services, or simply by accessing the services without registration, you are entering into an agreement with the provider to receive the chosen services and agreeing to the terms outlined in this Privacy Policy.

For any questions about the services or this agreement, please contact us at info@fundeadmasters.com

Information Collection

The Provider collects various types of information to effectively provide services and enhance user experience. This includes:

Customer-Provided Information: Data manually provided by users, including contact information, identification information, account information, and other details relevant to assessments and account management.

Automatically Collected Information: Information recorded by our servers when you visit the site, such as usage information, technical data, device information, cookies, tracking technologies, location information, language information, communication data, marketing data, and other data essential for the trading platform's functionality and security. Financial Information: Information related to payments and financial transactions, including bank account details and payment information.

Third-Party Information: Information received from third-party sources to enhance understanding of user needs and preferences.

Sensitive Information: The Provider does not collect sensitive information unless necessary for operational purposes.

The collection of this information is primarily for contractual obligations, legal and regulatory requirements, and to provide a secure trading experience. Your privacy is a top priority, and your information will be used in accordance with applicable laws and regulations.

Legal Basis for Information Processing

The Provider processes personal data based on valid legal justifications, including consent, legal obligations, contract fulfilment, protection of rights, legitimate business interests, and compliance with Terms & Conditions.

Data Subject Rights

Users located in the EU have rights under GDPR, including the right to access, rectify, erase, restrict processing, data portability, and transparency. The Provider respects these rights and implements measures to ensure data security and confidentiality. Use of Data

Information collected is used for legal and regulatory compliance, communication, service provision, platform improvement, marketing, security, and statistical analysis. The legal basis for data processing includes consent, contractual necessity, legal obligations, and legitimate interests.

Security Measures

The Provider employs robust security measures to protect personal data from loss, unauthorized access, alterations, or disclosures. Despite efforts, absolute security cannot be guaranteed for data transmitted over the internet.

Disclosure of Personal Information

Personal information may be disclosed to third parties, including vendors, consultants, law enforcement, and regulatory bodies, for specific purposes outlined in the Privacy Policy. Third parties are contractually bound to protect data.

Transferring Personal Information outside the Cyprus

To facilitate global operations, personal information may be transferred outside Cyprus. The Provider ensures data protection measures and compliance with applicable laws for such transfers.

Retention of Personal Information

Personal information is retained for legal compliance, dispute resolution, agreement fulfilment, and as required by law. Data may be used in an aggregated, anonymous form after retention.

Legal Rights of the Customer

Customers have rights under data protection laws, including access, correction, erasure, processing restriction, data portability, direct marketing restriction, and consent withdrawal. Requests for execution of these rights are generally free, but fees, may apply

withdrawal. Requests for execution of these rights are generally free, but fees may apply for certain requests.

Third-Party Services

Third-party links on the Website are not under the Provider's control, and the Provider is not responsible for their content. By using the Website, users permit the sharing of information with third parties in contractual partnership with the Provider.

Age Restrictions and Prohibited Jurisdictions

Services are available to individuals aged 18 and above in accessible regions. Users below 18 are prohibited. The Provider is not responsible for unintentional data collection from prohibited jurisdictions or individuals under 18.

Changes to Privacy Policy

The Provider may modify this Privacy Policy without prior notice. Changes become effective upon posting. Users are responsible for reviewing the Policy periodically. Continued use implies acceptance of revised terms.

Invalidity of Provisions

If any provision of the Privacy Policy is deemed invalid, illegal, or unenforceable, it will be removed without affecting the validity of remaining portions.

Contact Details

For questions about services or the agreement, contact us at info@fundeadmasters.com